
 FORECAST OF ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES COLLEGES (2024-25) 

Ser Events 
Warm Stas Cold Stas Remarks 

Date / Duration Days Date / Duration Days 

1.  Evening Coaching Classes 01 Aug 2024 Thu 01 Aug 2024  HSSC- I &II 

2.  Summer Vacation 03 Jun-04 Aug 2024  20-28 Jul 2024   

3.  Commencement of SessionXII-Year 05 Aug 2024 Mon 03 Jul 2024 Mon  

4.  Commencement of SessionXI-Year 15 Aug 2024 Thu 05 Aug 2024 Mon  

5.  
Regular Teaching-IXI-Year 
XII-Year 

15 Aug-27 Sep 2024 
05 Aug-27 Sep 2024 

Thu-Fri 
Mon-Fri 

05 Aug-27 Sep 2024 
01 Jul -27 Sep 2024 

Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 

 

6.  1st Bi-Monthly Exam 30 Sep-04 Oct 2024 Mon-Fri 30 Sep-04 Oct 2024 Mon-Fri 
StaggeredTimings 

(2 hrs paper) 

7.  Regular Teaching-II 07 Oct-11 Dec 2024 Mon-Wed 07 Oct-04 Dec 2024 Mon-Wed  

8.  PTM & Result of 1st Bi-Monthly Exam 12 Oct 2024 Sat 12 Oct 2024 Sat  

9.  Zonal Lvl Co-Curricular Activities & Sports 04-08 Nov 2024 Mon-Fri 21-25 Oct 2024 Mon-Fri  

10.  All Pak Lvl Co-Curricular Activities & Sports 18-26 Nov 2024 Mon-Tue 18-26 Nov 2024 Mon-Tue  

11.  Send-Up Exam 11-27 Dec 2024 Wed-Fri 05 Dec-20 Dec 2024 Thu-Fri  

12.  PTM & Result of Send-Up Exam 18 Jan 2025 Sat 23 Dec 2024 Mon  

13.  Winter Holidays 30 Dec 2024-10 Jan 2025 Mon-Fri 25 Dec 2024-23 Feb 2025 Wed-Sun  

14.  Winter Camp --- --- 17 Feb 2025 Mon  

15.  Regular Teaching-III 13 Jan-14 Feb 2025 Mon-Fri 24 Feb-28 Mar 2025 Mon-Fri  

16.  Re-Send-Up Exam 20-24 Jan 2025 Mon-Fri   
Regular classes 
will continue 

17.  2nd Bi-Monthly Exam 17-21 Feb 2025 Mon-Fri   
StaggeredTimings 

(2 hrs paper) 
18.  Regular Teaching-IV(Revision + Test Series) 24 Feb-10 Mar 2025     

19.  PTM & Result of 2nd Bi-Monthly Exam 01 Mar 2025 Sat    

20.  Pre-Board Exam including HSSC PBA 10-27 Mar 2025 Mon-Thu 03 Apr-18 Apr 2025 Thu-Fri  

21.  Prep Leaves for Board Exam and Eid Holidays 28 Mar 2025 - ----- Fri - ----- 19 Apr- ----- Sat - -----  

22.  PTM& result of Pre-Board Exam 11 Apr 2025 Fri 22 Apr 2025 Tue  

23.  FBISE Annual Exam 2024 Date to be Announced by FBISE Date to be Announced by FBISE  


